



M/s Ishwar Singh Rathore vs. Union of India and others

CWP No. 8619 of 2024

21.11.2024 Present: Mr. Rakesh Sharma and Ms. Sakshi Gautam, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents No.2 and 4-State.

Mr. Vijay Kumar Arora, Senior Advocate, with M/s Godawari, Lalita Sharma, Gaurav Kumar, Hitensh Raj and Astha, Advocates, for respondents No.3 and 5.

Name of respondent No.1 stands deleted vide order dated 23.08.2024.

Amended memo of parties be filed by the petitioner. Accordingly, by re-numbering the respondents No.2 to 5 as respondents No.1 to 4.

Reply on behalf of respondents No.2 and 4, stated to have been filed, is not on record. Be taken on record after removal of objections, if any.

Reply on behalf of respondents No.1 and 3, as prayed, be filed, within two weeks.

Rejoinder(s) thereto, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Name of learned Deputy Solicitor General of India be not reflected in the cause list in future.



2026:HHC:15348

List for consideration before appropriate
Bench on **30.12.2024**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

21st November, 2024
(Nikita)