



2026:HHC:15348

M/s Ishwar Singh Rathore Vs. UOI and others

CWP No. 8619 of 2024

30.12.2024 Present: M/s Rakesh Sharma and Sakshi Gautam, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Ms. Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocate General for the respondents No.2 and 4/State.

Mr. Vijay Kumar Arora, Senior Advocate, with M/s Lalita Sharma, Aastha Kohli, Hitesh Raj and Gaurav Kumar, Advocates, for respondents No.3 and 5.

Name of respondent No.1 stands deleted vide order dated 23.8.2024.

Pleadings in the case be completed within two weeks. List the matter for hearing on **17th March, 2025**.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

30th December, 2024
(Nikita/Chander)